

Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/028

Subject: CHC Assessments

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold some of the information requested**; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. The number of Fast Track Reviews that have taken place in the last year/most recent reporting period, and of those, how many had funding continued?	Please refer to enclosed response.
2. The number of CHC Assessments that have taken place in the last year, and of those, how many were deemed eligible for funding and how many were ineligible?	
3. Of those CHC Assessments, how many were from patients who were removed from Fast Track funding? Please answer this also specifying whether they were deemed eligible, and whether they were deemed ineligible, for CHC funding.	
4. Please can you also provide the statistics for the above questions for previous years, going back for a five year period.	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 22 August 2022 and has been approved for release by Rosi Shepherd, Director of Nursing and Quality for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.

FOI.ICB-2223/028 - CHC Assessments

	18-19	19-20	20-21	21-22
Total number of Fast Track reviews	103	182	544	314
Total number continued as Fast Track	0	43	272	129
Total number of new CHC assessments	1402	1378	586	1064
Total eligible for CHC	222	182	133	180
Total ineligible for CHC	1180	1196	453	884
Total number of Fast Track CHC assessments	231	286	123	250
Total eligible for CHC	128	162	47	89
Total ineligible for CHC	103	124	86	159

Notes:**2018-19**

Question 1. N.Somerset and S.Glos Fast track review figures were not captured

Question 3. N.Somerset figures were not captured

2019-20

Question 1. N.Somerset and S.Glos Fast track review figures were not captured

Question 3. N.Somerset figures were not captured

2020-21

Full Bristol and S.Glos data, Q4 N.Somerset only

Lower assessment figure as a result of Covid-19 restrictions on CHC services

2021-22

Full Bristol, N.Somerset and S.Glos data